## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATOFINA		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARKEMA	
Street Address:	4/8 COURS MICHELET	
City:	PUTEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92800	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806415	CLEARSTRENGTH
Registration Number:	2806417	PLASTISTRENGTH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)419-7075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-419-7018

Email: carol.hill@arkemagroup.com

Correspondent Name: Gilbert W. Rudman Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0041

900021406

28064

CH 4650

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gilbert W. Rudman	
Signature:	/gilbert w. rudman/	
Date:	03/17/2005	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0042

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0043

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005**